

Coach Cole has been teaching, playing and coaching tennis for 18 years. During this time he has served as a High School Tennis Coach, Nike Tennis Director, Junior Tennis Director and College Coach. He has coached students in Oregon and California who are now winners on the court and off the court.

Coach Cole's Background:

- Junior Tennis Director Rollingwood 2015
- USPTR Certified 2015
- MA Teaching National University 2014
- Owner of Tennis With Cole 2011
- USPTA Certified 2009
- BS Teaching Linfield College 2007

Camp Director Contact Info:

Cole Shelton Cell: (503) 330-5638

E-mail: <u>tenniswithcole@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.tenniswithcole.com</u>



Drop-off:

Davies Park 290 American River Canyon Drive North, Folsom CA 95630

Pick-up:

California Family Fitness 700 Oak Avenue Pkwy, Folsom CA 95630



Tennis With Cole 2018 Summer Camp! June 4th-July 13th

A safe, healthy, and fun learning environment to play the game of tennis!

(503) 330-5638

SUMMER TENNIS FOR KIDS

Camp Features:

- Red, Orange, Green (R.O.G) Tennis
 Professional Tennis Instruction
- Skill Challenges (Individual/Team)
 - Ball Machine Practice
- Drills & Games
- Swimming at California Family Fitness
- Pizza Party
- Match-Play and other Competitions
- Awards, Prizes, T-Shirt, Group Picture
 Professional Exhibition Match

7-9 Year Old Daily Agenda:

- 8:45AM-Drop-off/Set-up at Davies Park
- 9:00AM-9:10AM-Warm-ups
- 9:10AM-9:30AM-Skill Development
- 9:30AM-10:00AM-Games/Cool-down/Pick-up

10-17 Year Old Daily Agenda:

- 10:00AM-10:15AM-Warm-ups
- 10:15AM-10:45AM-Skill Development
- 10:45AM-11:15AM-Games
- 11:15AM-12:00PM-Serve/Return/Matches
- 12:00PM-3:15PM-Lunch at Davies/Swimming
- 3:30PM-Pick-up at California Family Fitness

SESSION DAYS/TIMES & IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Ages	<u>Times</u>	Wkly
7 to 9	8:45AM-10AM	\$65
10-17	10AM-3:30PM	\$275

Payment Methods: Check, Cash or Card. For card payments, please visit:

www.tenniswithcole.com/summer_camps.htm

Registration closes May 21st or when session fills



Other Important Information



Parent(s)/Guardian(s), please arrive on time daily to pick up your camper(s) to avoid a \$1.00 per minute late fee.

REGISTER & RETURN TO COACH COLE WITH PAYMENT

Participant Name:	Age:
Parent/Guardian Name(s):	
Phone Number(s):	
E-mail(s):	
Session(s) attending (place X): 1:2:3:4:5:	6:
Payment Method: (circle) Check or Cash/Youth T-shirt Size: (circle) XS	S M L XL
Emergency Name/Relationship/Phone Number:	
Behavioral/Emotional/Physical Condition(s) and Allergies:	
Medications that need to be administered and instructions:	
Tannis With Cole Policies	

Tennis with Cole Foncies:

Inclement weather or Tennis With Cole emergency cancelleclation policy: In these instances where Tennis With Cole cancels a make-up will be provided or a lesson credit will be applied.

Payment policy: Payments are due in full prior to service being rendered

Refund policy: All lessons are non-transferable and non-refundable.

Expiration policy: All lessons expire within 3 months of purchase.

Behavior policy: Tennis With Cole provides students a safe and positive learning environment. Each student must abide by all Tennis With Cole rules and behave in a socially appropriate manner. Unacceptable behavior may result in dismissal from the program without a refund.

Release, Waiver of Liability & Consent for Medical Treatment/Photo & Video Release Waiver:

In consideration for being allowed to participate in The Tennis With Cole Program (The Tennis With Cole Program includes private lessons, semi-private lessons, group lessons, camps, tournaments and special events), I waive my right to sue and release Tennis With Cole, its employees, officers, volunteers and agents (collectively Tennis With Cole) from liability for, and from, any and all claims, including claims of negligence, resulting in any physical injury or illness, (including death) or any economic loss or my child may suffer from in The Tennis With Cole Program, or any events incidental to The Tennis With Cole Program, including travel to and from The Tennis With Cole Program. I am voluntarily participating in The Tennis With Cole Program. I understand that there are risks associated with my participation in The Tennis With Cole Program, such as physical or psychological injury, illness disfigurement, temporary or permanent disability, death or economic loss. These injuries or outcomes may arise from my own or others' actions, inactions, or negligence, or the condition of The Tennis With Cole Program location, facility or equipment. Nonetheless, I assume all risks of my participation in The Tennis With Cole Program, whether known or unknown to me, including travel to and from The Tennis With Cole Program and any events incidental to The Tennis With Cole Program. I agree to hold Tennis With Cole, its employees, officers, volunteers and agents (collectively Tennis With Cole) harmless from any and all claims, liabilities and costs, including attorney's fees, as a result of my participation in The Tennis With Cole Program, including loss or damage to my personal property or Tennis With Cole property. If Tennis With Cole, its employees, officers, volunteers and agents (collectively Tennis With Cole) incur any of these types of expenses or losses, I agree to reimburse them 100%. If I or my child needs medical treatment as a result of my participation in The Tennis With Cole Program, I agree to be financially responsible for any costs incurred as a result of the treatment. I hereby give my permission for Tennis With Cole to use my and/or my child's photographs/images/videos and/or audio recordings in its promotions, advertisements, websites and other media platforms. I understand that Tennis With Cole has exclusive rights to these visual and audio recordings. I understand that this document is written broadly and inclusive as legally permitted by the State of California. I agree that if any portion is held invalid of unenforceable, I will continue to be bound by the remaining terms. I am 18 years of age or older. I have read this document and agree to all of the policies, terms and conditions and am signing it freely. I understand the legal consequences of signing this document including a) releasing Tennis With Cole, its employees, officers, volunteers and agents (collectively Tennis With Cole) from all liability, b) waiving my right to sue Tennis With Cole, its employees, officers, volunteers and agents (collectively Tennis With Cole), and c) assuming all risks of participating in The Tennis With Cole Program and any events incidental of The Tennis With Cole Program.

I am the participant, the parent or legal guardian of the participant. I have read this document, and am signing it freely. I allow the participant to participate in The Tennis With Cole Program. I understand that I am responsible for my child's actions and or my own actions as a participant described in this document. By signing and dating below, I agree to be bound by the policies, terms and conditions of this document.

Participant Full Name:	Age:
Parent//Guardian Full Name(s):	

Signature(s):

Date: